Kobelt Manufacturing
Hydraulic Steering & Accessories Catalogue
17" x 11" Trim – 17-1/4" x 11-1/4" Bleed — Folds to 8-1/2" x 11"
4/C + Gloss Varnish
Page 1 – Outside covers
YEL MAG CYAN BLK
P U S H - P U L L C O N T RO L S
H Y D R A U L I C S T E E R I N G & A C C E S S O R I E S

When ordering control heads, specify model number and
letter code designation.
Ordering Information:
Letter code designations
A – One short handle with friction and one long handle with detent.
AA – One short handle with friction and one long handle with friction.
B – Two long handles with detent.
C – Two long handles with friction.
D – Two long handles with one detent and one friction.
E – Two short handles with detent.
F – Two short handles with friction.
G – Two short handles with one detent and one friction.
*H – With one neutral safety switch.
*J – With two neutral safety switches.
K – With chrome finish cover and handle.
L – With polished brass finish cover and handle.
M – With black epoxy finish cover and chrome handle.
N – One long handle with detent.
NN – One long handle with friction and detent.
O – One long handle with friction.
P – One short handle with detent.
PP – One short handle with friction and detent.
R – One short handle with friction.
S – Right hand model.
T – Left hand model.
U – Curved handle.
V – T-bar handle with coloured plastic grips.
W – Removable sailboat handle.
X – Neutral locking powerbook handle.
Y – T-bar handle (standard).
Z – With riveted metal labels.
When ordering Kobelt adapter kits for control heads, specify the control head number
followed by -0901 for 30 series adapter kit and -0902 for 40 series adapter kit.
For neutral safety switch please specify control head number followed by -0903.
*Neutral safety switch is normally installed with detented handle.
P U S H - P U L L C O N T R O L S6
K O B E L T  C O N T R O L S
P U S H - P U L L C O N T R O L S 7
BASIC INFORMATION
ON PUSH-PULL CONTROLS
The mechanical push-pull control is a very simple and easily
installed system for smaller boats. The equipment controlled by a